
 
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO 

CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE AUTOMATED WELFARE SYSTEM 
SERVICE ORGANIZATIONAL CONTROL REPORTS SERVICES AGREEMENT 

 
 

This Amendment No. 1 is entered into in the State of California by and between California Statewide 
Automated Welfare System, hereinafter called CalSAWS, and Davis Farr LLP, hereinafter called 
VENDOR, with principal place of business at 18201 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 1100, Irvine, CA 
92612. 
 
IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS: 
 
 WHEREAS CalSAWS and VENDOR entered into the California Statewide Automated Welfare 
System Service Organizational Control Reports Services Agreement (hereinafter referred to as the 
Contract) on May 29, 2020. 
 
 WHEREAS the term of the Contract expires on September 30, 2022. 
 
 WHEREAS the services provided by VENDOR will likely extend beyond September 30, 2022 
based on current rate of documentation provided by CalSAWS. 
 
THEREFORE: 
 
 CalSAWS and VENDOR agree through this Amendment No. 1 to the Contract to replace the 
first sentence of Section D, Term of Contract, in its entirety with the following: 
 

“This contract is effective as of May 29, 2020 and expires November 30, 2022 but may 
be terminated earlier in accordance with provisions of this contract.” 

 
 All other language within the Contract, including but not limited to the Contract Price, remains 
unchanged. 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused their respective names to be hereunto 
subscribed by their respective proper officers thereunto duly authorized. 
 
Davis Farr LLP     CalSAWS Consortium 
 
Dated:        Dated:        
 
 
By:         By:         
        Michael Sylvester, Consortium Chair 
 
Name:        By:         

Kronick Moskovitz Tiedemann & Girard, 
Consortium Legal Counsel 

 
Title:         By:         
        John Boule, Consortium Executive  

Director 


